ECE 358 Language Acquisition Development in Early Childhood Education Field Based Settings 
Course Requirements and Grading Information

	Name
	

	Contact info
	

	Professional Peer
	

	Professional Peer 
	

	Professional Peer
	


Attendance

	8/26
	9/2
	9/9
	9/16
	9/23
	9/30
	10/7
	10/14
	10/21
	10/28
	11/4
	11/11
	11/18
	11/25
	12/2
	12/9
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	Date
	Assignment
	Competency
	Grade
	Weight
	

	
	1. Exam I 
	1, 2
	
	10%
	

	
	      Exam II 
	5
	
	10%
	

	
	      Exam III
	3, 4
	
	10%
	

	
	2. Phonological Awareness activity 
	5
	
	10%
	

	
	2. Phonological Awareness activity 
	5
	
	10%
	

	
	3. Storytelling activity 
	6
	
	10%
	

	
	3. Storytelling activity 
	6
	
	10%
	

	
	4. Reading Demonstration 
	7
	
	10%
	

	
	4. Reading Demonstration 
	7
	
	10%
	

	
	5. Participation, Preparation, & Professionalism 
	
	
	10%
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Course Competencies 

1. To explore language acquisition theories

2. To trace language development in young children

3. To examine the research related to language and education

4. To understand the rationale for ECE language arts

5. To identify the process of oracy and literacy development

6. To demonstrate various materials and methodology for presentation of an integrated language program.

7. To develop a knowledge base of children’s literature

8. To assess techniques for integrating the language arts skills

